## New Enhancements in SureSmile January Release Whitening Kit

07 38

SureSmile - Dentsply Sirona 2021

## SureSmile<sup>®</sup> Whitening Kit

- A SureSmile Whitening Kit will be included with all Full-service Aligner orders.
- The Whitening Kit will be sent 6 weeks before the end of treatment.
- If a refinement is ordered prior to the Whitening Kit being shipped, the 6 weeks will be recalculated to the end of the refinement instead of the initial setup & staging.
- If a refinement is ordered after the Whitening Kit has shipped, another Whitening Kit will not be sent for that patient.







2

## SureSmile<sup>®</sup> Whitening Kit

SureSmile informs user that Whitening Kit is included in Aligner order.
 No price is displayed for the Whitening Kit, as it is free of charge.

Choose your pricing option	×
<ul> <li>Complete Option</li> <li>per patient, unlimited aligners for 3 years following first order</li> <li>Full service aligner:</li> <li>Refinements: free for 3 years</li> <li>Whitening Kit included; ships approximately 6 weeks prior to end of treatment.</li> <li>SureSmile* VPro<sup>™</sup> vibration device included</li> </ul>	
Select Option         per aligner         per retainer         Full service aligner:         Refinements:       plus         plus       per aligner         Whitening Kit included; ships approximately 6 weeks prior to end of treatment.         Include       SureSmile* VPro™ vibration device with Aligners:	
Trim Type & Height Close Ne	xt

SureSmile - Dentsply Sirona 2021

Impacted: SureSmile Aligner, Ortho & Advanced



3

## SureSmile<sup>®</sup> Whitening Kit Shipment Email

6 weeks before the end of treatment, SureSmile informs user (via email) about Whitening Kit upcoming shipment. This is only a notification – tracking information will not be available.

From: sureweb@suresmile.com <sureweb@suresmile.com> Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 2:03 PM To: Subject: ALERT: SureSmile Aligner shipment -- Whitening Kit 1 for L2Q4 **New shipment** You have a new shipment from SureSmile Aligner. The Whitening Kit for patient L2Q4 will be arriving soon. Sincerely, SureSmile Aligner Customer Care

SureSmile – Dentsply Sirona 2021

4

Impacted: SureSmile Aligner, Ortho & Advanced





All rights reserved. SureSmile is a registered trademark of Dentsply Sirona, Inc.  $\circledcirc$  2021 Dentsply Sirona, Inc.

0281-EDUMAT-500577 Rev 18 Issued 12-2021

SureSmile - Dentsply Sirona 2021

